
     

 

                                      PALANPUR   DIVISION. I 
TENDER NOTICE NO: 21/  2017-18 
                                                          PR NO.  333770 
                                                          RFQ NO.  46088 
Executive Engineer, UGVCL, Division Office, Palanpur-1 has invites separate 
sealed tenders for Jeep/Taxi for following works.  
 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of Work. Estimated 
 Cost. 

EMD 
Amount
. 

Time 
limit 

PR. NO. RFQ NO. 

  1                                     2        3      4      5 6 
1. Hiring of Diesel Jeep/Taxi with 

driver on Annual rate contract Basis 
for 2500 KM on monthly Basis for 
Palanpur (City) sub-Division 
Office 

 
5,00,000/- 

 
5000/-  

 
2 
Year 

 
333770 

 
46088 

Conditions:- 
1)       Tender fee Rs. 500/-+18% GST, EMD Rs. 5000/- by Cash or Demand 

Draft of any Nationalized Bank at Palanpur in favour of UGVCL, 
Palanpur with Tender Copy. 

2)     Tender copy will be accepted through R.P.A.D/ Speed Post only last 
date of acceptance of Tender copy on or before  Dt.22-01-2018 at 
15.00 P.M 

3)      Jeep/Taxi model shouldbe provided New or Not more than three 
Years old model. 

4)      Tender will be opened on Dt .23-01-2018-at 16.00 P.M. if possible. 
5) Pan Card Copy, GST NO., R/C Book Copy, Vehicle Full Insurance must 

be submitted along with Tender copy, otherwise the tender will be 
rejected. 

6) Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof 
reserved by the undersigned.  

7)   Please mark you envelope “Tender for Hiring of Jeep/Taxi for                   
Palanpur CITY S/dn” 

8)     Any toll tax if to be paid by the agency, after receiving the original receipt 
the payment should be beared by UGVCL                                       

9)    Carrier should be Necessary.  
        Other terms & condition shall be applicable as per tender. 
 

 
                                                                          EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



                                                                                     PALANPUR-1 
 

 

Palanpur Division-I. 
 
 

Invited  Tender for  Hiring of Vehicle Diesel Taxi on by annual rate 
contact basis for 2500 km on monthly basis for Palanpur City S/DN under 

palanpur D.O.-1 
 

(1) Estimated Cost   : Rs. 5,00,000.00 
(2) Earnest Money   : - Rs.       5000.00 
(3) Security Deposit   : - 5  % of Order Value.   
(4) Last Date & time of : -  Date…22-01-2018   Time up to 15.00 P.M. 

Receiving of Tender 
(5) Date & Time of   : - Date   23-01-2018   Time at 16.00 P.M 
 Opening of tender 
 (If possible) 
 (6) Tender fee   : - 500/-+18% GST M.R. No……… 
 (Non refundable)  
 (7) Time Limit  02 Years 
 
(8) Page 1 to  
 
    Supdt. A/C(EXP)                      Executive Engineer  
     Palanpur Do-1                                  Palanpur Do-1 
 
 

To be filled in the Tender 
 

(1) Tendered Value, 
 (To be filled by the Rs. ____________________________________ 
 Contractor) 
(2) Earnest Money Deposit 
 Paid vide receipt No. _______________Date-________Amt. Rs.___________ 
  (3)     GSTIN No.  ___________________ 
 
નોધ:- ૧) નવીન ગાડ  ભાડ કુવાની હોયતો ભાવપ ક સાથે ડ લરનો વોટસન સામેલ કર ુ ંતથા 

અલગથી .૫૦૦૦/- ડપો જટ રકમ રોકડથી ભરપાઈ કરવાની રહશે. 

(૨)ચા  ુગાડ  ભાડ કુવાની હોયતો ભાવપ ક સાથે શરતોમા ંજણા યા જુબના ગાડ ને લગતા 

તમામ કાગળો સામેલ કરવાના રહસે. 
 
 
 
 



 

ptTZ U]HZFT lJH S\5GL ,LDL8[0 
lJEFULI SR[ZL4 5F,G5]Zv!4 

  

SFDG]\ J6"Go  0Lh,YL RF,TL HL5q8[1FL 0|F.JZ ;FY[ EF0[ ZFBJF AFATo 
 
 pttFZ U]HZFT JLH S\5GL ,LDL8[04 5F,G5]Z lJEFULI  SR[ZL  TZOYL S\5GLGF 
VlWSFZLVF[ VG[ ;FY[ SFI" SZGFZ :8FOG[ SFIF",IGL SFDULZL V\U[ D];FOZL HJFGF C[T];Z 
HL5q8[1FL XC[Z5[8F lJEFULI SR[ZL DF8[  EF0[ ZFBJF DF8[ lGIT SZ[,L XZTF[ VG[ XL0I], 
5|DF6[ GLR[ D]HAGL VFJxIS XZTF[G[ wIFGDF\ ,. EFJ V\lST SZJF lJG\TL K[P 
 
!P HL5q8[1FL ;FZL l:YlTDF\ CF[JF[ HF[.V[P 
 
ZP HL5q8[1FL VwITG -AGL CF[JL HF[.V[4 HL5q8[1FLGL A[9S 0G,F[5JF/L UFNLYL ;HH 

VG[ ;\5]6"56[ VFZFDNFIS CF[JL HF[.V[P d,8L5LG DF[AF., RFH"ZGL jIJ:YF 
ZFBJFGL ZC[X[P 

#P V\lST SZ[, EFJ A[ JZ;GL DIF"NF ;]WL 5|JT"DFG ZC[X[P 
 
$P HL5q8[1FLGL HIFZ[ HZ]ZLIFT pEL YX[ T[GL S\5GL VUFpYL HF6 SZX[4 T[D KTF\ 

TFSLNGL l:YlTDF\ HL5q8[1FLGF DF,LS[ V0WF S,FS S[ S,FSGF ;DIUF/FDF\ HL5q8[1FLGL 
jIJ:YF SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

5P HL5q8[1FLGF[ 0|F.JZ ;]jIJl:YT S50FDF\ VG[ S\5GLGF VlWSFZLVF[ ;FY[ ;FZL ZLTEFJ 
5]J"S JTF"J SZGFZ CF[JF[ HF[.V[ VG[ D];FOZL NZdIFG lX:T5]J"S ZC[J]\ 50X[P 

&P D];FOZL NZdIFG HL5q8[1FLG[ HZ]ZL 0Lh,4 VF[.,4 ZL5[ZL\U4 VG[ VFSl:DS BR"GL 
HJFANFZL HL5q8[1FL EF0[ VF5GFZ DFl,SGL ZC[X[4 VG[ T[ V\U[ HZ]ZL GF6F\GL ;\5]6" 
HF[UJF. HL5q8[1FL EF0[ VF5GFZ DF,LS[ SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

*P HL5q8[1FL EF0[ ZFBJF cc V[0JFg; 5[D[g8 cc SZJFDF\ VFJX[ GCL\\4 V[8, S[ VUFpYL 
5{;F R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ GCL\P HL5q8[1FL WZFJGFZ DF,LS[ D];FOZL SIF"G]\ AL, 0]%,LS[8DF\ 
V[8,[ S[ A[ GS,DF\ VF5JFG]\ ZC[X[P AL, VF[0"ZGL ;FY[ ;\5]6" CF[J]\ HF[.V[P AL, 
DF;LS WF[Z6[ D];FOZL YIFYL SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

(P RF[DF;FGL k]T]DF\ HL5q8[1FLDF\ TF05TZLGL jIJ:YF SZJFGL ZC[X[P JF.5Z JSL"\U 
Sg0LXGDF\ ZFBJFGF ZC[X[P 

 
)P HL5q8[1FL   5F,G5]Z XC[Z5[8F lJEFULI SR[ZLGF C[0 SJF8"ZDF\ ZFBJFGL ZC[X[P 
 
!_P HL5q8[1FLGF\ DFl,S VG[ 0|F.JZ 5F;[ DF[AF., 8[,LOF[G G\AZGL jIJ:YF CF[JL HF[.V[P 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
!!P HL5q8[1FL ZF+L NZdIFG UD[ T[ ;DI[ 56 VF5JFGL ZC[X[P 
 
!ZP S\5GLGF SFDSFH V\U[GL D];FOZL NZdIFG SF[.56 VS:DFT JU[Z[ ;HF"I TF[4 H[ S\.56 

G]S;FG YFI TF[ T[ G]S;FGGF J/TZGL VG[ T[ V\U[GL ;\5]6" SFG]GL HJFANFZL HL5q8[1FL 
EF0[ VF5GFZ DFl,SGL ZC[X[P 

 
!#P EF0[ VF5[, JFCG VFZP8LPVF[PGF WFZFvWF[Z6 D]HA ZHL:8[|=XG YI[, CF[J]\ HF[.V[P 

HL5q8[1FLGL 5ZDL8 WZFJTL HL5q8[1FL CX[ TF[ H :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[P S\5GL SFDSFH 
V\U[GL D];FOZL NZdIFG 5|FN[lXS JFCG jIJCFZ VlWSFZLzL sVFZP8LPVF[f TZOYL 
SF[.56 5|SFZGL U]\R S[ VJZF[W pEF[ YX[ TF[ T[GL ;3/L HJFANFZL  JFCG 8[1FLGF  
DFl,SGL ZC[X[P 

!$P HL5q8[1FL 5F,G5]Zv!  0LJLHGGF\ SFI"1F[+GF TFAF C[9/GF 5F,G5]Z XC[Z 5[8F 
lJEFULI SR[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ VYJF lJ:TFZ ACFZ UD[ tIF\ ,. HJFDF\ VFJX[P TN]5ZF\T 
VFJxIS D]HA VgI HuIFV[ ,. HJFDF\ VFJX[P 

!5P S\5GLGF SFDSFHDF\ HIFZ[ HL5q8[1FLGL D];FOZL XZ] YFI T[ JBTGF SLPDLP VG[ 
D];FOZL 5]ZL YFI T[ JBTGF SLPDLP VG[ D];FOZL SZ[, SLPDLP R,6YL HJFANFZ 
VlWSFZL wJFZF 5|DFl6T SZFJJFGF ZC[X[ VG[ T[ 5Z C:TF1FZ SZFJJFGF ZC[X[P T[GF 
l;JFI AL,GF GF6F\ R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ GCL\P 

!&P V+[GF SFIF",I wJFZF HL5q8[1FL EF0[ ZFBJFGF[ VF[0"Z D?IF 5KL T]T" H s.g0[DGL8L 
AF[g0f Z]FP Z__qvGF\ :8[d5 5[5Z 5Z VG[ SZFZBT Z]FP !__qvGF :8[d5 5[5Z p5Z 
SZJFGF[ ZC[X[P H[ T[ :8[d5 5[5ZGF[ BR" TDFZ[ EF[UJJFGF[ ZC[X[P TN]5ZF\T S\5GLGF 
DFgI JS" SF[g8|FS8  A]S,[8DF\ C:TF1FZ SZJFGF ZC[X[P 

!*P D];FOZL NZdIFG JFCGGL VF\TlZS BFDLGF ,LW[ S[ ;\0F[JFI[,L VgI AFATF[ lJQFIS 
SF[.56 VlGJFI" S[ N]U"dI 5lZl:YlT pEL YFI TF[ T[ ;DIUF/F NZdIFG S[ 5KLGL 
VlGJFI" 5lZl:YlT DF8[ T[ GF6F\ R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ GCL\P 

!(P HF[ EF0[ VF5[, HL5q8[1FL ZL5[ZL\UGL l:YlTDF\ CX[  TF[ EF0[ VF5GFZ JFCG DF,LS[ 
ALHFHL5q8[1FLGLjIJ:YFSZJFGLZC[X[PT[DKTF\HMT[DSZJFDF\lGQO/HXMTM5|tI[SlNJ;GF
TDFZFDLGLDDEFJ5+SGLZSDGFV[SlNJ;GLZSDHLV[;8LRFH¶;FY[TDFZFlA,DF\YL 
J;], SZJFDFVFJX[4H[D/JF5F+ZC[X[GlCH[GL BF;GMW ,[XMP 

 
!)    SF[g8|[S8 VF[0"ZGL ;DI DIF"NF A[JØ¶GLZC[X[||¸5Z\T]tIFZAFN HM[ ;1FD VlWSFZLG[ HZ]ZL 

H6FX[ TF[5Z:5Z ;\DlTYL SF[g8[|S8 VF[0"ZGL ;DI DIF"NF ¶ JWFZJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 
Z_P JFCG હરાતનીતાર ખથીછે લા ં+6 JØ¶ S[ tIFZ 5KLGF JZ;G]\ ZHL:8Z YI[, VG[ ;FZL 

S\g0LXGDF\ CX[ TF[ 5;\NUL VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P  
Z! ;ZSFZL WFZFvWF[Z6 D]HA H[ 56 S\. 8[1F YX[ T[ SF5L ,[JFDF\ VFJX[P 
ZZP S\5GLGL VgI ;FDFgI XZTF[ VF SF[g8=[S8  V\U[ ,FU] 50X[P 
Z#P JLDF[ q S\5GLGF VlWSFZLGF[ VS:DFTGL ;\5]6" HJFANFZL ;FY[GF[ CF[JF[ HZ]ZL K[P 
Z$P OST 5ZDL8 WZFJGFZ .;DGF 8[g0Z :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[ 
 
 



 
 
 
૨5.. એસટ  નબંરફર યાતછે, એસટ નબંરવગર ટ ડરફ  વીકારવામા ંઆવશેનહ ॰ 
Z૬જોઓડરિનધાર ત સમયમયાદામા ં ણુકરવામા ંનહ આવેતો તમોએ ભરપાઈકરલ તમામ ડપો જટની 

રકમજ તકરવામાઆંવશ.ે                    
૨૭. લોજનબંર૧૧-૩પોઇ ટનબંર-૧ 

જુબ હ લકો ા ટનીકામગીર દર યાન હ લ કુવામાકં રૂવારઠરસોતોકો ા ટ કમતના૨% 
લેખેદરમ હને એસટ ચા સાથેવ લૂકારવામાઆંવશે.પેન ટ નીવ લુાતવ મુાવ ૧ુ૦%કો ા ટ
કમતની એસટ સાથેરહશે. 

 
 

As per GST Act, UGVCL is in the process of amending various Commercial 
Terms & Conditions of tender.The following terms & conditions to be 
amended are given below: 
 
 
 
Name of Terms & Conditions  To be added/amended 
Tender Fee Plus applicable GST 
Prices  Replace Excise Duty,VAT/Sales Tax by GST 
Excise Duty  Replace Excise Duty,Sales Tax/Vat by GST 
Sales/VAT(Value Added Tax) Replace Excise Duty,Sales Tax/Vat by GST 
Octroi To be deleted 
  
 
The present tender is floated with Pre GST regime. The modification 
in line with GST Act will be bound to all the bidders. 
 
 
Taxes  and  Duties: 
 
The price  ara excluding GST and CESS as applicable which will be paid extra 
on a given taxable goods and/or service within the original contractual 
delivery period. The anount and % of GST and CESS as applicable should 
cleary be indicated saperately. (GST/CESS means all applicable TAX/CESS  
under GST Laws. GST Laws means IGST Act, GST ( Compensation to the Stae 
for Loss of Revenue) Act, CGST Act, UGST Act and SGST Act -2017 and all 
related ancilliary legislation). 
 
Supplies/Contractor should charge GST in invoice at the rate as agreed to 
/mentioned in acceptance of Tender only and any deviation in the same shall 
not be accepted . Further any  additional liability of GST (later on due to 
wrongmentioning of GST rate, mis interpretation of HSN/SAC code, etc.) over 
and above as charged in the invoice shall be borne by the Supplier/ 
Contractor. However , any refund received by the supplier / contractor on  



 
 
 
 
 
 
account og GST charged from the company , such refund shall have to be 
passed on to the company , along with interest if  any. Such refund along with 
interest needs to be passed on suo-moto by the supplier/ Contractor. 
 
Further the company has a   right  to recover the amount of GST along with 
penal interest at the rate of 15% per annum if GST charged is not paid /short 
paid to the government or fail to upload the details or uploads inaccurate 
particulars on GSTIN portal by the Supplier/ Contractor within the stipulated 
time limit. 
In case , Govt. revises the rate of GST rate / Code during the tenure of the 
contract , the provision of UGVCL’s statutory variation clause shall apply. 
 
STATUTORY  VARIATION: 
 
Any statutory increase or decrease in the taxes and duties including GST and 
Cess as applicable or in the event of introduction of new tax/cess or cessation 
of existing tax/cess subsequent to contractors offer if it takes place within the 
original contractual delivery date will be to COMPANY’s account subject to the 
claim being supported by documentary evidence . However , if any decrease 
takes place after the contractual delivery date, the advantage will have to be 
passed on to COMPANY. 
 
PENALTY  FOR  LATE  DELIVERY: 
 
Penalty shall be @ 0.5% per Week or part thereof plus GST as applicable on 
delayed portion subject to maximum 10%  plus GST as applicable of the 
delayed portion Order Value ( End Cost with GST and Cess as applicable )  in 
case of supply only, whereas in case of Project, the ceiling shall be with 
reference to total contract value with GST and Cess as applicable of the 
project (Supply +Erection+Civil ) . For calculating the delayed portion, date of 
actual receipt of material at store shall be considered. 
 
 
 

                 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
                                                                                                    UGVCL, DO-I,  PALANPUR. 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 

                    pttFZ U]HZFT JLH S\5GL ,LDL8[04 lJEFULI SR[ZL4      5F,G5]Zv! 
_________________________________________________________ 
lX0I],v V[P 
 
5F,G5]Z XC[Z 5[8F lJEFULI SR[ZL DF8[ HL5q8[1FL 0|F.JZ ;FY[ EF0[ D]SJF DF8[GF                                     
EFJP 
 
S|DF\S           lJUT       EFJ      NZ SLPDL 
 DLGLDD RFH" DF;LS GLR[ D]HAGF 

SLPDLP 5]ZF SZ[ tIFZ[P 
       

!P DF;LS VF[KFDF\ VF[KF  Z5__ 
SLPDLP ;]WL 
NZZMH;JFZ[(v__YL;F\H[(v__;]WL 

~P   

ZP DF;LS Z5__  SLPDLPYL  
JWFZFGF SLPDLPNL9 

~P  

#P ZF+L ZF[SF6 V[S ZF+LGF EFJP 
sVMKFDF\VMKFA[S,FSf 
ZF+[ (P__ YL ALHF lNJ; 
;JFZ[ (P__ S,FS ;]WL 
 
 

~P   

                                                                                           
  SFI"5F,S .HG[Z4 
    5F,G5]Zv! 
 
 
 
 

v HL5q8[1FLGF[ ZHL:8|=XG G\AZ   o  PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
 
v HL5q8[1FLGF DF,LSG]\ GFD VG[ ;ZGFD] \o PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
 
v HL5q8[1FLGF[ SF[g8|FS8ZGF[ 5FG SF0" G\AZ o PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
 
 
 PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
          SF[g8|FS8ZGL ;CL 
 
 
 



 
 


